# OFFICE OF THE JAGADISHPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT

Vill- Halalpur, P.O.-Runia, P.S.- Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur. Email : mail2jagadishpur@gmail.com

### Memo No : 133/JGP/Tender/2021

## CORRIGENDUM (1ST)

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made by the undersigned against Ref. NIT SI. No. 03 of 2021-22, Memo No. 120/JGP/Tender/2021 Dated : 30.09.2021.

**ANNEXURE-I** 

	In Place of Estimated Amount Earnest Money Participation Required Credential Wo								Work completion
SI No.	Name of the work	Site details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	put to tender (In	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Fee (In Rs.)	Required Credential	period
					Rs.)	617.00	500.00	60% Credential in	21 days
2	Repear of Tube wells Govt and common places of GP ( 35454085 )	All Sansad	15th FC (Tied)	34903.00	30855.00			similar nature of	
								work	

#### To be read as

SI No.	Name of the work	Site details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Estimated Amount put to tender (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	ree (in Ks.)	Required Credential	Work completion period
2	Repear of Tube wells Govt and common places of GP ( 35454085 )	All Sansad	15th FC (Tied)	234903.00	207658.00	4153.00	500.00	60% Credential in similar nature of work	21 days

Jagadishpur Gram Panchayat

Halalpur, Runia, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Date :- 04/10/2021

### Memo No : 133(1/6)/JGP/Tender/2021

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) S.D.O, Raiganj Sub-Division.
- 2) D.P.R.D.O, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3) B.D.O, Raiganj Development Block.
- 4) District Co-ordinator, ISGPP, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5) Website of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad : www.udzp.in

6) Notice Board, Jagadishpur G.P.

Jagadishpur Gram Panchayat Halalpur, Runia, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpui

Date :- 04/10/2021